

City of Hogansville City Council

Called Meeting Agenda

Thursday, June 30, 2022

Meetings will be held at Hogansville City Hall, 111 High Street, Hogansville, GA 30230

Mayor: Jake Ayers	2025	
Council Post 1: Michael Taylor, Jr	2025	Assistant City Manager: Lisa E. Kelly
Council Post 2: <i>Matthew Morgan</i>	2025	City Attorney: Alex Dixon
Council Post 3: <i>Mandy Neese*</i>	2023	Chief of Police: Jeffrey Sheppard
Council Post 4: <i>Mark Ayers</i>	2023	
Council Post 5: <i>Toni Striblin</i>	2023	* Mayor Pro-Tem

Called Meeting – 6:00 pm

Call to Order – Mayor Jake Ayers

Executive Session

1. Personnel Exemption

Business

- 1. Appointment of Interim City Manager
- 2. Adoption of the 2022/2023 Budget
 - a) Funding of line item: 001-00611-594 Intrgvnmntl Youth Centers (page 15)
 - b) Adoption of Budget

Adjourn

Town Hall Meeting – 6:30 pm

- 1. Property Taxes and Millage Rate
- 2. Open Forum Citizen's Comments

Upcoming Dates & Events

- July 5, 2022 7:00 pm Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council at Hogansville City Hall
- July 12, 2022 10:30 am Salvation Army Community Information Session at Hogansville City Hall
- July 18, 2022 7:00 pm Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council at Hogansville City Hall